filing of a notice of appeal with the Commission Clerk and the filing of a copy
of the notice and the filing fee with the Supreme Court. This filing must be
completed within 30 days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule
9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in
the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of Appellate [*114]
Procedure.

BY ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 25th day of January,
1985.

APPENDIX B
GULF POWER COMPANY

COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASES
1984 TEST YEAR

$ (000)
COMPANY

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

PLANT IN SERVICE
C APPLIANCE SALES
C DANIEL COAL CARS
95 BASE COAL
3 REVISED PLANT
DATA
C SMITH ASH STRG.
C AFUDC - LAST
ORDER
24 UNAVAIL. OIL
7 BONIFAY BLDG.
7 GRACLVILLE BLDG.
9 LEISURE LAKE
10 CWIP - NIB
RECLASS.
63 UPS SALES
4 DISTRIBUTION
PLANT
5 STEAM PLANT
38 C&M EXPENSE

SYSTEM JURIS. JURIS. ADJUSTED ADDITIONAL
PER BOOKS FER BOOKS ADJSTMNIS. JURIS. ADJSTMNIS. REVISED
AS FILED AS FILED AS FILED AS FILED EXH. 6-DD JURIS.

944128 808235
-1811 0
-9524 0
274 0

0
0

0
0

0
0
0

-11924
-603

-1734
87
0
0
0

0
0

0
0
0

TOTAL 944128 808235 -11061 797174 -14174 783000

ACOUM. DEPRACIATION
C APPLIANCE SALES
C DANIEL CARS
8 REVISED PLANT
DATA
94 LBW DEPREL.
RATES
C SMITH ASH STORACE
7, 9, 10 STAFF
ADUSTMNIS I
4 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
63 UPS SALIES
5 STEAM PLANT
8 DEPREC. AMOUNT

-271970 -243152
375

2068

0

0
0

0
0

-2246

-215
6

TOTAL -271970 -243152 2443 -240709 -2455 -243164

NET PLANT IN SERVICE 672158 565083 -8618 556465 -16629 539836

CONST. WORK IN
PROG . 82574 78842
C PLANT SCHERER
10 CWIP INTEREST
BRNG .

10, 11, 12 AMT. OF
10 CWIP - NIB

-48635

0
0

0

-26987
7318

I
1
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

CWIP 0 0

TOTAL 8 x 7 4  78842 -48635 30207 -19669 10538

PROP. HELD FOR FUT.
USE 1830 1734
10 CWIP - NIB
RECIASS.
13 CARYVILLE S I T E
14 CARYVILLE S I T E
15 MILTON OFFICE

TOTAL

NET UTILITY PLANT
[*115]

1830 1734 0 1734 0 1734

756562 645659 -57253 588406 -36298 552108

GULF POWER COMPANY
COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASES

1984 TEST YEAR
$ (000)

COMM. VOTE EEA

JURIS. ADJUSTED JURIS. ADJUSTED
ADJSTMNIS. JURIS. ADJSTMNIS. JURIS.

PLANT IN SERVICE
C APPLIANCE SALES
C DANIEL COAL CARS
95 BASE COAL
3 REVISED PLANT DATA
C SMITH ASH STRG.
C AF'UDC - LAST ORDER
24 UNAVAIL. OIL
7 BONIFAY BLDG.
7 GRACLVILLE BLDG.
9 LEISURE LAKE

63 UPS SALES
4 DISTRIBUTION PLANT
5 STEAM PLANT
38 C&M EXPENSE

10 CWIP - NIB RECLASS.

TOTAL

ACOUM. DEPRECIATION
C APPLIANCE SALES
C DANIEL COAL CARS
8 REVISED PLANT DATA
94 LBW DEPREC. RATES
C SMITH ASH STORAGE